
Glenigan league tables are produced from comprehensive UK construction activity data. We 
capture every planning application and decision, plus thousands of projects that do not require 
planning. Projects are tracked to completion on site by our team of researchers that make over 
one million phone calls per year to provide timely, robust data.

Glenigan data is widely used by contractors, materials suppliers and service providers to the 
construction industry to identify new business opportunities and inform strategic decisions.

Rules for inclusion in the league tables: No contract under £250,000; no schedule of rates; term maintenance or framework contracts
although individual contracts within frameworks are included. Contracts are only included at financial close not preferred bidder stage. 

For more information on how to take part in the league tables email contractsleague@glenigan.com. 

League tables included:

Contact us on 0800 373 771 for more
details or visit www.glenigan.com
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March 2016top 10 contractors

Pos. Pos.
EAST MIDLANDS - March 2015 to February 2016 EAST OF ENGLAND - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Galliford Try

Costain

Winvic

Bowmer & Kirkland

Interserve

Kier 

Keepmoat

J Tomlinson 

DSP

Carillion

Contractor
Kier

Morgan Sindall

Balfour Beatty

RG Carter

ISG

M+W Group

Galliford Try

SDC

Mulalley

VolkerWessels

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
11

3

13

40

13

16

8

7

7

4

Deals
26

24

3

33

10

2

7

13

3

7

Total (£m)
452.4

358.7

304.5

256.3

239.8

114.6

65.1

61

59.8

56

Total (£m)
259.1

228.8

204.5

139.4

93.6

80

79.1

74.7

73.1

55.3

3

2

1

2

2

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Pos. Pos.
LONDON - March 2015 to February 2016 NORTH EAST - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Bouygues UK

Laing O’Rourke

Mace

VINCI

Balfour Beatty

Galliford Try

Brookfield Multiplex

Morgan Sindall

Ardmore

Royal BAM

Contractor
Kier

Bowmer & Kirkland

Sir Robert McAlpine

Tolent

Esh

Wates

Keepmoat

Royal BAM

Robertson

Willmott Dixon

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
10

4

23

25

5

19

7

58

8

15

Deals
9

9

11

14

18

5

14

3

8

7

Total (£m)
1,528.9

866

861.5

658.6

592.2

562.7

520.5

507

472.5

436.9

Total (£m)
100.9

92.1

63.2

54

52.7

49.5

46.9

41.9

38.8

35.8

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

5

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

Pos. Pos.
NORTH WEST - March 2015 to February 2016 NORTHERN IRELAND - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Carillion

Laing O’Rourke

Eric Wright

Kier

Bowmer & Kirkland

Morgan Sindall

Galliford Try

VINCI

Wates

Black & Veatch

Contractor
Farrans

Lagan Construction Group

Heron Bros

O’Hare & McGovern

Felix O’Hare

Woodvale

McBride

T&A Kernoghan

K Watson

FP McCann

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
12

13

17

20

14

22

15

7

13

3

Deals
3

9

4

5

6

8

6

4

4

5

Total (£m)
320.8

266.7

162

160

142.4

139.6

127.1

125.6

123.1

114.7

Total (£m)
216.4

121.5

71.5

62.7

41.4

30.7

28.8

25.9

16.9

16

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

Pos. Pos.
SCOTLAND - March 2015 to February 2016 SOUTH EAST - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Royal BAM

Galliford Try

M+W Group

Robertson

McLaughlin & Harvey

Morgan Sindall

Kier

CCG

Graham

Ogilvie

Contractor
Laing O’Rourke

Kier

Balfour Beatty

VolkerWessels

Royal BAM

Carillion 

Willmott Dixon 

Graham

Galliford Try

Bowmer & Kirkland

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
7

43

7

28

22

20

12

15

15

14

Deals
4

48

10

12

11

10

24

7

22

14

Total (£m)
415.2

296.8

268.1

214.7

166.5

143.8

134.7

116.1

112.3

106.7

Total (£m)
731

676.5

365.3

360.7

312.9

253.5

234.3

231

181

124.3

3

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

With access to highly detailed company profiles, high-level industry analysis and in-depth region
and sector breakdowns our clients can make fully informed business decisions.  

Contact us on 0800 373 771 for more details or visit www.glenigan.com
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This report is copyrighted. Information contained herein should not, in whole or part, be published, reproduced or referred to without prior approval. Users may download and print extracts of content from 
this report for their own personal and non-commercial use only. Brief excerpts may be used, provided full accreditation is given to Glenigan. Republication or redistribution of Glenigan content is expressly 
prohibited without the prior written consent of Glenigan.
 
Disclaimer: This report is for general information purposes only. It should not be relied upon as a basis for entering into transactions without seeking specific, qualified, professional advice. While facts have 
been rigorously checked, Glenigan can take no responsibility for any damage or loss suffered as a result of any inadvertent inaccuracy within this report.

Glenigan March 2016

The most efficient way to ensure your company’s accurate placing within the
Glenigan league tables is to submit new contracts that your company has 

won on a monthly basis. 

We have a large number of contractors and consultants who submit data to us,
and we are happy to accept information from others. 

Email contractsleague@glenigan.com for full details

March 2016top 10 contractors

Address.  5th Floor, 80 Holdenhurst Road, Bournemouth BH8 8AQ
Tel. 0800 373 771   Information Hotline. 0870 442 7626   
Email. info@glenigan.com www.glenigan.com

Pos. Pos.
SOUTH WEST - March 2015 to February 2016 WALES - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Kier

Balfour Beatty

Midas

Interserve

Willmott Dixon

Skanska

Royal BAM

ISG

Bray & Slaughter

Camerons

Contractor
VINCI

Kier

Morgan Sindall

Dawnus

Willmott Dixon

Interserve 

Alun Griffiths

C Wynne

Galliford Try

Bouygues UK

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
46

7

35

18

12

10

12

20

10

8

Deals
5

14

5

9

11

14

16

9

5

3

Total (£m)
214.9

144

142.3

112.4

108.8

97.9

86.2

84

82.9

59.5

Total (£m)
458.2

290.3

133.8

99.5

85.3

80.7

64.6

58.5

39.8

38

1

1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Pos. Pos.
WEST MIDLANDS - March 2015 to February 2016 YORKSHIRE - March 2015 to February 2016

Contractor
Carillion

Kier

VINCI

Balfour Beatty

Morgan Sindall

Galliford Try

McLaren 

Winvic

Royal BAM

Wates

Contractor
Interserve

Galliford Try

Laing O’Rourke

Morgan Sindall Group

Bowmer & Kirkland

Buckingham

Royal BAM

Kier

GMI

Simpson

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Deals
12

15

8

8

37

13

5

9

7

10

Deals
14

21

7

13

3

5

12

18

7

10

Total (£m)
769

504.9

314.4

310.5

197.3

172.2

167.6

154.5

102.3

89.5

Total (£m)
251.9

173

136.7

117.7

104.1

87

84

80.9

75.6

70.3

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

2

5

2

1

4

1

3

3

1

1

1

0

0 0

http://www.glenigan.com
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