Glenigan March 2016 **Regional League Tables**



Glenigan league tables are produced from comprehensive UK construction activity data. We capture every planning application and decision, plus thousands of projects that do not require planning. Projects are tracked to completion on site by our team of researchers that make over one million phone calls per year to provide timely, robust data.

Glenigan data is widely used by contractors, materials suppliers and service providers to the construction industry to identify new business opportunities and inform strategic decisions.



Rules for inclusion in the league tables: No contract under £250,000; no schedule of rates; term maintenance or framework contracts although individual contracts within frameworks are included. Contracts are only included at financial close not preferred bidder stage. For more information on how to take part in the league tables email contractsleague@glenigan.com.



top 10 contractors

Marc	h 2	016



EAST MIDLANDS - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Galliford Try	11	452.4	0
2	Costain	3	358.7	0
3	Winvic	13	304.5	0
4	Bowmer & Kirkland	40	256.3	0
5	Interserve	13	239.8	0
6	Kier	16	114.6	0
7	Keepmoat	8	65.1	3
8	J Tomlinson	7	61	1
9	DSP	7	59.8	1
10	Carillion	4	56	new

LONDON - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Bouygues UK	10	1,528.9	0
2	Laing O'Rourke	4	866	
3	Mace	23	861.5	
4	VINCI	25	658.6	2
5	Balfour Beatty	5	592.2	0
6	Galliford Try	19	562.7	0
7	Brookfield Multiplex	7	520.5	0
8	Morgan Sindall	58	507	0
9	Ardmore	8	472.5	new
10	Royal BAM	15	436.9	1

NORTH WEST - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Carillion	12	320.8	
2	Laing O'Rourke	13	266.7	1
3	Eric Wright	17	162	
4	Kier	20	160	1
5	Bowmer & Kirkland	14	142.4	2
6	Morgan Sindall	22	139.6	1
7	Galliford Try	15	127.1	1
8	VINCI	7	125.6	2
9	Wates	13	123.1	
10	Black & Veatch	3	114.7	1

SCOTL	SCOTLAND - March 2015 to February 2016			
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Royal BAM	7	415.2	0
2	Galliford Try	43	296.8	0
3	M+W Group	7	268.1	0
4	Robertson	28	214.7	0
5	McLaughlin & Harvey	22	166.5	3
6	Morgan Sindall	20	143.8	0
7	Kier	12	134.7	2
8	CCG	15	116.1	new
9	Graham	15	112.3	0
10	Ogilvie	14	106.7	3

EAST OF ENGLAND - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Kier	26	259.1	3
2	Morgan Sindall	24	228.8	0
3	Balfour Beatty	3	204.5	2
4	RG Carter	33	139.4	2
5	ISG	10	93.6	new
6	M+W Group	2	80	new
7	Galliford Try	7	79.1	
8	SDC	13	74.7	2
9	Mulalley	3	73.1	new
10	VolkerWessels	7	55.3	3

NORTH EAST - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Kier	9	100.9	
2	Bowmer & Kirkland	9	92.1	1
3	Sir Robert McAlpine	11	63.2	
4	Tolent	14	54	2
5	Esh	18	52.7	3
6	Wates	5	49.5	new
7	Keepmoat	14	46.9	2
8	Royal BAM	3	41.9	5
9	Robertson	8	38.8	0
10	Willmott Dixon	7	35.8	3

NORTHERN IRELAND - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Farrans	3	216.4	0
2	Lagan Construction Group	9	121.5	0
3	Heron Bros	4	71.5	0
4	O'Hare & McGovern	5	62.7	0
5	Felix O'Hare	6	41.4	
6	Woodvale	8	30.7	1
7	McBride	6	28.8	new
8	T&A Kernoghan	4	25.9	0
9	K Watson	4	16.9	0
10	FP McCann	5	16	new

SOUTH EAST - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Laing O'Rourke	4	731	0
2	Kier	48	676.5	0
3	Balfour Beatty	10	365.3	0
4	VolkerWessels	12	360.7	0
5	Royal BAM	11	312.9	new
6	Carillion	10	253.5	1
7	Willmott Dixon	24	234.3	1
8	Graham	7	231	1
9	Galliford Try	22	181	V
10	Bowmer & Kirkland	14	124.3	new

With access to highly detailed company profiles, high-level industry analysis and in-depth region and sector breakdowns our clients can make fully informed business decisions. **Contact us on 0800 373 771 for more details or visit www.glenigan.com**

top 10 contractors



SOUTH WEST - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Kier	46	214.9	0
2	Balfour Beatty	7	144	0
3	Midas	35	142.3	0
4	Interserve	18	112.4	1
5	Willmott Dixon	12	108.8	1
6	Skanska	10	97.9	2
7	Royal BAM	12	86.2	1
8	ISG	20	84	1
9	Bray & Slaughter	10	82.9	new
10	Camerons	8	59.5	new

WALES	WALES - March 2015 to February 2016			
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	VINCI	5	458.2	0
2	Kier	14	290.3	•
3	Morgan Sindall	5	133.8	0
4	Dawnus	9	99.5	
5	Willmott Dixon	11	85.3	
6	Interserve	14	80.7	•
7	Alun Griffiths	16	64.6	0
8	C Wynne	9	58.5	•
9	Galliford Try	5	39.8	
10	Bouygues UK	3	38	new

WEST MIDLANDS - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Carillion	12	769	0
2	Kier	15	504.9	0
3	VINCI	8	314.4	2
4	Balfour Beatty	8	310.5	1
5	Morgan Sindall	37	197.3	2
6	Galliford Try	13	172.2	2
7	McLaren	5	167.6	1
8	Winvic	9	154.5	4
9	Royal BAM	7	102.3	1
10	Wates	10	89.5	new

YORKSHIRE - March 2015 to February 2016				
Pos.	Contractor	Deals	Total (£m)	
1	Interserve	14	251.9	0
2	Galliford Try	21	173	2
3	Laing O'Rourke	7	136.7	2
4	Morgan Sindall Group	13	117.7	5
5	Bowmer & Kirkland	3	104.1	3
6	Buckingham	5	87	3
7	Royal BAM	12	84	
8	Kier	18	80.9	2
9	GMI	7	75.6	1
10	Simpson	10	70.3	new

The most efficient way to ensure your company's accurate placing within the Glenigan league tables is to submit new contracts that your company has won on a monthly basis.

We have a large number of contractors and consultants who submit data to us, and we are happy to accept information from others.

Email contractsleague@glenigan.com for full details

© Glenigan March 2016

This report is copyrighted. Information contained herein should not, in whole or part, be published, reproduced or referred to without prior approval. Users may download and print extracts of content from this report for their own personal and non-commercial use only. Brief excerpts may be used, provided full accreditation is given to Glenigan. Republication or redistribution of Glenigan content is expressly prohibited without the prior written consent of Glenigan.

Disclaimer: This report is for general information purposes only. It should not be relied upon as a basis for entering into transactions without seeking specific, qualified, professional advice. While facts have been rigorously checked, Glenigan can take no responsibility for any damage or loss suffered as a result of any inadvertent inaccuracy within this report.

Address. 5th Floor, 80 Holdenhurst Road, Bournemouth BH8 8AQ Tel. 0800 373 771 Information Hotline. 0870 442 7626 Email. info@glenigan.com